
LC 
11 /09/17 
Item No. 7 

AN ORDINANCE 20 17 - 1 1 - 0 9 - 0 8 7 5 
AUTHORIZING THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTS ESTABLISHING 
UNIT PRICES FOR GOODS AND SERVICES FOR AN ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL COST OF $464,361.00: (A) EBSCO INFORMATION 
SERVICES FOR PERIODICAL SUBSCRIPTIONS, (B) RELIANCE 
TRUCK & EQUIPMENT LTD FOR BERGKAMP POTHOLE PATCHER 
PARTS, (C) NARDIS PUBLIC SAFETY FOR PUBLIC SAFETY 
UNIFORMS AND ACCESSORIES, AND (D) PROQUEST, LLC FOR AN 
AMENDMENT TO THE PROQUEST MASTER LICENSE 
AGREEMENT. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, bids were submitted to provide the City of San Antonio with com.modities and 
services on an annual basis for the terms of the contracts; and 

WHEREAS, this ordinance approves the following contracts: (A) EBSCO Information Services 
for periodical subscriptions, (B) Reliance Truck & Equipment LTD for Bergkamp pothole 
patcher parts, (C) Nardis Public Safety for public safety uniforms and accessories, and (D) 
ProQuest, LLC for an amendment to the ProQuest Master License Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, according to section 252.022(a)(7) of the Texas Local Government Code 
competitive bidding is not required for a procurement of items that are available from only one 
source; and 

WHEREAS, this ordinance approves two low bid contracts, one contract procured utilizing 
cooperative purchasing, and an amendment procured on the basis of sole source; and 

WHEREAS, all expenditures will be in accordance with the applicable fiscal year's budget 
approved by City Council; NOW THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The following bids to furnish the City with goods and services on an annual basis 
as shown on the attached bid tabulation sheets are hereby accepted, subject to and contingent 
upon the deposit of all required bonds, performance deposits, insurance certificates and 
endorsements: (A) EBSCO Information Services for periodical subscriptions, (B) Reliance Truck 
& Equipment LTD for Bergkamp pothole patcher parts, (C) Nardis Public Safety for public 
safety uniforms and accessories, and (D) ProQuest, LLC for an amendment to the ProQuest 
Master License Agreement. The bid tabulation sheets are attached hereto and incorporated 
herein for all purposes as Exhibit I. Copies of the bids are available for inspection in the offices 
of the Purchasing Division of the Finance Department. 

SECTION 2. Funds will be encumbered upon issuance of purchase orders and payment is 
authorized to the vendors identified herein. All expenditures will be in accordance with the 



LC 
11 /09/17 
Item No. 7 

Fiscal Year 2018 budget and such other appropriations necessary to fund the contracts through 
their terms as evidenced by subsequent ordinances. 

SECTION 3. This ordinance is effective immediately upon passage by eight affirmative votes; 
otherwise it is effective on the tenth day after passage. 

PASSED and APPROVED this 9th day of November, 2017. 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

2 



Voting Results Interface Page 4 of 33 

Agenda Item: 7 ( in consent vote: 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 13, 14, 15, 19, 20, 21, 22, 26, 27, 29, 30, 32, P-1, Z-1) 

Date: 11 /09/2017 

Time: 09:45:32 AM 

Vote Type: Motion to Approve 

Description: An Ordinance authorizing the following contracts establishing unit prices for goods and services for an 
estimated annual cost of $464,361.00: (A) EBSCO Information Services for periodical subscriptions, 
(B) Reliance Truck & Equipment, LTD for Bcrgkamp pothole patcher parts, (C) Nardis Public Safety 
for public safety uniforms and accessories, and (D) ProQuest, LLC for an amendment to the ProQuest 
Master License Agreement. [Ben Gorzell, Chief Financial Officer: Troy Elliott, Deputy Chief Financial 
Officer, Finance] 

Result: Passed 

Voter Group 
Not 

Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second 
Present 

Ron Nirenberg Mayor x 

Roberto C. Trevino District I x 

William Cruz Shaw District 2 x 

Rebecca Viagran District 3 x 

Rey Saldana District 4 x 

Shirley Gonzales District 5 x 

Greg Brockhouse District 6 x 

Ana E. Sandoval District 7 x x 

Manny Pelaez District 8 x 

John Courage District 9 x x 

Clayton 1-1. Perry District I 0 x 

http:// cosaweb/voteinterface/Default.aspx 11/9/2017 



LC 
11/09/17 
Item No. 7 

Exhibit I 



Opened: 
For: 

6100008925 

Item 

Item 1 

Item 2 

Item 3 

Item 4 

Item 5 

Item 6 

Item 7 

September 15, 2017 

City of San Anton io 
Bid Tabulation 

A/C for SAPL Periodical Subscriptions 

MH 
Est 

Description Annual 
Quantity 

African American Review 1062-4783 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

American Scientist 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
E?ctended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Architectural Record 0003-858X 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Deleted 

Artes de Mexico 0300-1953 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Atlantic Monthly 1072-7825 5 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Aztlan 0005-2604 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

EXHIBIT I 

NON-LOCAL NON-LOCAL 

EBSCO Information 
Cox Subscriptions, 

Services 
Inc . dba WT Cox 

110 Olmsted St. , 
Information 
Services 

Suite 100 201 Villaqe Road 
Birmingham, Shallotte, 
AL 35202 NC 28470 

800-633-4604 

$102.3E $113.21 
$102.35 $113.21 
$107.47 $121.13 
$112.84 $129.61 
$118.48 $138.68 
$124.41 $148.39 
$565.55 $651 .02 

$66 .7: $66 .75 
$66 .75 $66 .75 
$70.09 $71.42 
$73.59 $76.42 
$77 .27 $81 .77 
$81.14 $87.49 

$368.84 $383.85 

$64.08 $67 .92 
$64 .08 $67 .92 
$67.28 $72.67 
$70.65 $77 .76 
$74 .18 $83.20 
$77.89 $89 .02 

$354.08 $390.57 

$129.05 $124.60 
$129.05 $124.60 
$135.50 $133.32 
$142.28 $142.65 
$149.39 $152.64 
$156.86 $163.32 
$713.08 $716.53 

$26.66 $26 .66 
$133.28 $133.28 
$139.94 $142.61 
$146.94 $152.59 
$154 .29 $163.27 
$162.00 $174.70 
$736.45 $766.45 

$213.60 $209.15 
$213.60 $209.15 
$224.58 $223.79 
$235.49 $239.46 
$247.27 $256 .22 
$259.63 $274.16 

$1 ,180.57 $1 ,202.78 



Opened: 
For: 

6100008925 

Item 

Item 8 

Item 9 

Item 10 

Item 11 

Item 12 

Item 13 

September 15, 2017 

City of San Antonio 
Bid Tabulation 

AJC for SAPL Periodical Subscriptions 

MH 
Est 

Description Annual 
Quantitv 

Barrons 1077-8039 10 

Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Bill board 0006-2510 2 

Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Bloomberg Businessweek 007-7135 9 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Bon Appetit 0009-6990 6 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Cattleman 0008-8552 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Civil War History 0009-8078 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

NON-LOCAL NON-LOCAL 

EBSCO Information 
cox Subscnpt1ons, 

Services 
Inc. dba WT Cox 

110 Olmsted St. , 
Information 
Services 

Suite 100 
201 Villaoe Road 

Birmingham, Shallotte, 
AL 35202 NC 28470 

800-633-4604 

$179.00 $182.81 
$1,790.00 $1 ,828.06 
$1,879.50 $1,956 .02 
$1 ,973.48 $2,092.94 
$2,072.15 $2 ,239.45 
$2, 175.76 $2,396 .21 
$9,890.89 $10,512.68 

$88 .11 $93.40 
$176.22 $186 .79 
$185.03 $199.87 
$194.28 $213.86 
$204.00 $228.83 
$214.20 $244.85 
$973.73 $1 ,074 .20 

$62.30 $66.75 
$560.70 $600.75 
$588.74 $642.80 
$618.17 $687.80 
$649.08 $735.95 
$681 .53 $787.47 

$3,098.22 $3,454 .77 

$21.36 $22.64 
$128.16 $135.85 
$134.57 $145.36 
$141 .30 $155.54 
$148.36 $166.43 
$155.78 $178.08 
$708.17 $781 .26 

$53.40 $56 .60 
$53.40 $56 .60 
$56.07 $60.56 
$58 .87 $64 .80 
$61.82 $69 .34 
$64 .91 $74 .19 

$295.07 $325.49 

$76.10 $76.10 
$76.10 $76.10 
$79.90 $81.43 
$83.89 $87.13 
$88.09 $93.23 
$92.49 $99.76 

$420.47 $437.65 



Opened: 
For: 

6100008925 

Item 

Item 14 

Item 15 

Item 16 

Item 17 

Item 18 

Item 19 

Item 20 

Item 21 

City of San Antonio 
Bid Tabulation 

September 15, 2017 
NC for SAPL Periodical Subscriptions 

MH 
Est 

Description Annual 
Quantitv 

Deleted 

Cole Cross Reference Directory: San Antonio (lease-- 1 
print version onlvl 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Consumer Reports 0010-7174 38 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Daily Commercial Recorder 8750-734X 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Deleted 

Deleted 

Economist 0013-0613 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Entertainment Weekly 1049-0434 23 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

NON-LOCAL NON-LOCAL 

EBSCO Information 
Cox Subscriptions , 

Services 
Inc. dba WT Cox 

110 Olmsted St., 
Information 
Services 

Suite 100 
201 Villaqe Road 

Birmingham, Shallotte. 
AL 35202 NC 28470 

800-633-4604 

$497.47 $541 .12 
$497.47 $541 .12 
$522.34 $579.00 
$548.46 $619.53 
$575.88 $662.90 
$604.67 $709.30 

$2,748.82 $3,111.85 

$26.70 $28.30 
$1,014.60 $1,075.48 
$1,065.33 $1,150.76 
$1 ,118.60 $1,231 .31 
$1,174 .5° $1 ,317.50 
$1 ,233.25 $1,409.73 
$5,606.31 $6 ,184.78 

$165.00 $154.86 
$165.00 $154.86 
$173.25 $165.70 
$181 .91 $177.30 
$191 .01 $189.71 
$200.56 $202.99 
$911.73 $890.56 

$135.28 $135.28 
$135.28 $135.28 
$142.04 $144.75 
$149 . 1~ $154.88 
$156.60 $165.72 
$164.42 $177.32 
$747.50 $777.95 

$53.36 $56.56 
$1,227 .18 $1 ,300.87 
$1 ,288.54 $1,391.93 
$1 ,352.96 $1,489.37 
$1,420 .61 $1 ,593.63 
$1,491 .64 $1 ,705.18 
$6.780 . 9~ $7,480.98 



Opened: 
For: 

6100008925 

Item 

Item 22 

Item 23 

Item 24 

Item 25 

Item 26 

Item 27 

City of San Antonio 
Bid Tabulation 

September 15. 2017 
A/C for SAPL Periodical Subscriptions 

MH 
Est 

Description Annual 
Quantitv 

Financial Times (MON-SAT) 0884-6782 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Forbes Magazine 0015-6914 8 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Georgia Historical Society membership (Includes 
Georgia Historical Quarterly and Georgia Historical 1 
Today) 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

German Texas Heritage Society membership (includes 1 
the Journal 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Harvard Business Review 0017-8012 2 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

lnbribe Magazine 1557-7082 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

NON-LOCAL NON-LOCAL 

EBSCO Information 
~ox -S-ubscrrpt1ons, 

Services 
Inc. dba WT Cox 

11 O Olmsted St. , 
Information 

Suite 100 
Services 
201 Villaoe Road 

Birmingham , Shallotte, 
AL 35202 NC 28470 

800-633-4604 

$361 .34 $396.37 
$361 .34 $396.37 
$379.41 $424.12 
$398.38 $453.81 
$418.30 $485.58 
$439.21 $519.57 

$1 ,996.64 $2,279.45 

$40.01 $40.00 
$320.04 $320.04 
$336.05 $342.44 
$352.85 $366.41 
$370.49 $392.06 
$389.02 $419 .50 

$1 ,768.45 $1,840.45 

$89 .00 $80.10 
$89 .00 $80 .10 
$93.45 $85.71 
$98.12 $91 .71 

$103.03 $98 .13 
$108.18 $105.00 
$491 .78 $460.65 

$48 .95 $42.19 
$48.95 $42.19 
$51.40 $45.14 
$53.97 $48.30 
$56 .67 $51 .68 
$59 .50 $55.30 

$270.49 $242.61 

$88 .11 $93.40 
$176.22 $186.79 
$185.03 $199.87 
$194.28 $213.86 
$204.00 $228.83 
$214.20 $244.85 
$973.73 $1 ,074.20 

$31 .77 $20 .71 
$31 .77 $20 .71 
$33 .36 $22 .16 
$35.03 $23.71 
$36.78 $25.37 
$38.62 $27 .15 

$175.56 $119.10 



Opened: 
For: 

6100008925 

Item 

Item 28 

Item 29 

Item 30 

Item 31 

Item 32 

Item 33 

Item 34 

Item 35 

Item 36 

City of San Antonio 
Bid Tabulation 

September 15, 2017 
A/C for SAPL Periodical Subscriptions 

MH 
Est 

Description Annual 
Quantitv 

Interior Design 0020-5508 (includes Interior Design 
1 

Buyers Guide) 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Investors Business Daily 1061-2890 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Jama: Journal of the American Medical Association 
1 

0098-7484 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Journal of American Folklore 0021-8715 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Journal of Big Bend Studies 1058-4617 (inlcudes La 
1 

Vista De La Frontera) 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Ladybug 1051-4961 7 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Latina 1099-890X 22 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Deleted 

Deleted 

NON-LOCAL NON-LOCAL 

EBSCO Information 
Cox Subscriptions, 

Services 
Inc. dba WT Cox 

110 Olmsted St. , 
Information 
Services 

Suite 100 
201 Villaoe Road 

Birmingham , Shallotte. 
AL 35202 NC 28470 

800-633-4604 

$66 .71 $70.75 
$66 .71 $70 .75 
$70 .0~ $75.70 
$73 .~ $81.00 
$77 .2< $86 .67 

$81~: $92.74 
$368.5 $406.86 

$231.4( $279.66 
$231.4C $279.66 
$242.9 $299.24 
$255.1 $320.19 
$267.87 $342.60 
$281 .27 $366.58 

$1 ,278 .6° $1,608.27 

$1,147 .21 $1 ,158.50 
$1 ,147.21 $1,158.50 
$1 ,204 .E $1,239.60 
$1 ,264 .€ $1,326.37 
$1 ,328.0 $1,419.22 
$1 ,394.4 $1 ,518.57 
$6 ,339.0 $6,662.26 

$136.1 $144.34 
$136.1 $144.34 
$142.91 $154.44 
$150.1 $165.25 
$157.6 $176.82 
$165.5 $189.20 
$752.4 $830.05 

$29 .37 $51 .62 
$29 .3 $51 .62 
$30 .8 $55.23 
$32.3 $59.10 
$34.0 $63.24 
$35.7 $67.67 

$162.2 $296.86 

$30 .2 $32.03 
$211 .5 $224.22 
$222.0 $239.92 
$233.1 $256.71 
$244.8 $274.68 
$257.0 $293.91 

$1 ,168.72 $1.289.44 

$22.24 $13.07 
$489.30 $287.63 
$513.77 $307.76 
$539.4€ $329.30 
$566.4 $352.35 
$594.75 $377.01 

$2,703.71 $1 ,654.05 



Opened: 
For: 

6100008925 

Item 

Item 37 

Item 38 

Item 39 

Item 40 

Item 41 

Item 42 

Item 43 

City of San Antonio 
Bid Tabulation 

September 15, 2017 
NC for SAPL Periodical Subscriptions 

MH 
Est 

Description Annual 
Quantity 

Miami Herald (Sunday only) 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

National Fire Code 0077-4545 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

New England Journal of Medicine 0028-4793 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

New Scientist 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

New York Times National & Northeast Edition (Monday- 9 
Sunday) 0362-4331 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

New Yorker, The 0028-792X 5 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Nursing 0360-4039 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

NON-LOCAL NON-LOCAL 

EBSCO Information 
Cox Subscnpt1ons , 

Services 
Inc. dba WT Cox 

110 Olmsted St., 
Information 
Services 

Suite 100 
201 Villaoe Road 

Birmingham, Shallotte. 
AL 35202 NC 28470 

800-633-4604 

$314.00 $320.90 
$314.00 $320.90 
$329.70 $343.36 
$346.19 $367.40 
$363.49 $393.12 
$381 .67 $420.64 

$1 ,735.05 $1 ,845.42 

$1 ,343.90 $1,419 .28 
$1 ,343.90 $1,419 .28 
$1,411.10 $1 ,518.63 
$1.481 .65 $1 ,624.93 
$1 ,555.73 $1,738 .68 
$1,633.52 $1,860 .39 
$7,425.90 $8,161 .91 

$1 ,068 .00 $1,068 .00 
$1 ,068 .00 $1,068 .00 
$1,121.40 $1 ,142.76 
$1 ,177.47 $1 ,222.75 
$1 ,236 .34 $1,308 .34 
$1 ,298.16 $1 ,399.92 
$5,901 .37 $6 ,141.77 

$141 .51 $137.06 
$141 .51 $137.06 
$148.59 $146.65 
$156.01 $156.92 
$163.82 $167.90 
$172.01 $179.65 
$781 .94 $788.18 

$1,026 .00 $969.96 
$9 ,234.00 $8.729 .62 
$9 ,695.70 $9 ,340.69 

$10 ,180.49 $9,994 .54 
$10,689.51 $10,694.16 
$11 ,223.98 $11 ,442.75 
$51 ,023.68 $50,201 .76 

$88 .99 $66.03 
$444.96 $330.15 
$467.20 $353.26 
$490.56 $377.99 
$515.09 $404.45 
$540.85 $4}2.76 

$2,458.66 $1,898 .61 

$720.86 $720.86 
$720.86 $720.86 
$756.90 $771.32 
$794.74 $825.31 
$834.48 $883.08 
$876.20 $944.90 

$3,983.18 $4,145.47 



Opened: 
For: 

6100008925 

Item 

Item 44 

Item 45 

Item 46 

Item 47 

Item 48 

Item 49 

Item 50 

Item 51 

City of San Antonio 
Bid Tabulation 

September 15, 2017 
AIC for SAPL Periodical Subscriptions 

MH 
Est 

Description Annual 
Quanlilv 

0 : the Oprah Magazine 1531-3247 21 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Ohio Genalogical Society membership (includes Ohio 
Genealogical Society Quarterly and OGS Genealogy 1 

News 
Unil Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Oil and Gas Journal 0030-1388 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

OTAKU USA Magazine 1939-3318 5 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Deleted 

People Weekly 0093-7673 28 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Physics today 0031-9228 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Deleted 

NON-LOCAL NON-LOCAL 

EBSCO Information 
!Cox Subscriptions , 

Services 
Inc. dba WT Cox 

110 Olmsted St., 
Information 

Suite 100 
Services 
201 Villaae Road 

Birm ingham , Shallotte , 
AL 35202 NC 28470 

800-633-4604 

$24.92 $26.42 
$523.32 $554 .72 
$549.49 $593.55 
$576.96 $635.10 
$605.81 $679.56 
$636.10 $727.13 

$2,891 .68 $3,190.06 

$48.9E $42.19 
$48 .95 $42.19 
$51.40 $45.14 
$53.97 $48.30 
$56.67 $51 .68 
$59 .50 $55.30 

$270.49 $242.61 

$177.11 $187.74 
$177.11 $187.74 
$185.97 $200.88 
$195.26 $214 .94 
$205.03 $229.99 
$215.28 $246.09 
$978.65 $1 ,079 .64 

$17.76 $18.82 
$88.78 $94.12 
$93.22 $100 .71 
$97 .88 $107.76 

$102.77 $115.30 
$107.91 $123.37 
$490.56 $541 .26 

$105.2E $111 .57 
$2,947.04 $3, 123.97 
$3,094 .39 $3,342.65 
$3 ,249.11 $3,576.64 
$3,411 .57 $3,827.00 
$3 ,582.14 $4,094.89 

$16 ,284.25 $17,965.15 

$804.56 $800.11 
$804.56 $800.11 
$844 .79 $856.12 
$887 .03 $916.05 
$931 .38 $980.17 
$g77_g5 $1 ,048 .78 

$4,445.71 $4 ,601.23 



Opened: 
For: 

6100008925 

Item 

Item 52 

Item 53 

Item 54 

Item 55 

Item 56 

Item 57 

Item 58 

September 15, 2017 

City of San Antonio 
Bid Tabulation 

NC for SAPL Periodical Subscriptions 

Description 

MH 
Est 

Annual 
Quantity 

Public Library Quarterly 0161-6846 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Readers' Guide to Periodical Literature 0034-0464 1 
(Includes Annaul Cumulation)(print version 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Reading Improvement 0034-0510 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

San Antonio Business Journal 0895-1551 21 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

San Antonio Express News (Daily & Sunday/Carrier 
36 

delivery) 1065-7909 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

San Antonio Magazine 0737-9005 22 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Science 0036-8075 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

NON-LOCAL NON-LOCAL 

EBSCO Information 
Cox Subscnpt1ons, 

Services 
Inc. dba WT Cox 

110 Olmsted St., 
Information 
Services 

Suite 100 201 Villaoe Road 
Birmingham , Shallotte, 
AL 35202 NC 28470 

800-633-4604 

$547.3E $547.35 
$547.3E $547.35 
$574 .72 $585.66 
$603.4E $626.66 
$633.62 $670.53 
$665.31 $717.47 

$3,024.46 $3,147.67 

$440.5E $481.13 
$440.55 $481 .13 
$462.58 $514.81 
$485.71 $550.85 
$509.99 $589.41 
$535.49 $630.67 

$2,434.32 $2,766 .87 

$155.7' $155.75 
$155.7' $155.75 
$163.54 $166.65 
$171 .71 $178.32 
$180.30 $190.80 
$189.32 $204.16 
$860.62 $895.68 

$109.47 $104.72 
$2,298.87 $2,199.07 
$2,413.81 $2,353.00 
$2,534.50 $2,517.71 
$2,661 .22 $2,693.95 
$2,794.29 $2,882.53 

$12,702.70 $12,646.26 

$611 .00 $537.88 
$21 ,996.00 $19,363.69 
$23,095.80 $20,719.15 
$24,250.59 $22, 169.49 
$25,463.1. $23,721.35 
$26 ,736.28 $25,381.84 

$121 ,541 .79 $111 ,355.52 

$22.21 $18 .56 
$488.6, $408.24 
$512.9E $436.82 
$538 .59 $467.40 
$565.52 $500 .12 
$593.80 $535.13 

$2,699.48 $2,347.71 

$348.88 $1 ,565.10 
$348.88 $1 ,565.10 
$366 .3: $1,674.66 
$384.64 $1,791.89 
$403.87 $1 ,917.32 
$424.07 $2,051 .53 

$1,927.78 $9,000.50 



Opened: 
For: 

6100008925 

Item 

Item 59 

Item 60 

Item 61 

Item 62 

Item 63 

Item 64 

Item 65 

Item 66 

Item 67 

City of San Antonio 
Bid Tabulation 

September 15, 2017 
NC for SAPL Periodical Subscriptions 

MH 
Est 

Description Annual 
Quantitv 

Sight and Sound 0037-4806 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Southwestern American Literature 0049-1675 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Stern: Das Deutsche Magazine 0039-1239 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Deleted 

Texas Highways 0040-4349 14 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Texas Medicine 0040-4470 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Texas State Historical Association membership 
includes Southwestern Historical Quarterly & Riding 1 
Line & Annal Meetina 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Texas Verterinarian 1071-1566 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Travel & Leisure 0041-2007 5 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

NON-LOCAL NON-LOCAL 

EBSCO Information 
ICox Subscnpt1ons. 

Services 
Inc. dba WT Cox 

11 O Olmsted St. , 
Information 
Services 

Suite 100 
201 Villaae Road 

Birmingham, Shallotte, 
AL 35202 NC 28470 

800-633-4604 

$85.73 $91 .89 
$85.73 $91 .89 
$90.02 $98 .32 
$94.52 $105.20 
$99 .25 $112.56 

$104 .21 $120.44 
$473.73 $528.41 

$29.37 $21.43 
$29.37 $21.43 
$30.84 $22.93 
$32.38 $24.54 
$34 .00 $26.26 
$35.70 $28.10 

$162.29 $123.26 

$267.00 $267.00 
$267.00 $267.00 
$280.35 $285.69 
$294.37 $305.69 
$309.09 $327.09 
$324.54 $349.99 

$1 ,475.35 $1,535.46 

$22.21 $23.54 
$310.88 $329.57 
$326.42 $352.64 
$342.74 $377.32 
$359.88 $403.73 
$377.87 $431 .99 

$1 ,717.79 $1 ,895.25 

$48.95 $42.19 
$48.95 $42.19 
$51.40 $45.14 
$53.97 $48 .30 
$56.67 $51 .68 
$59.50 $55.30 

$270.49 $242.61 

$89.00 $98.52 
$89.00 $98 .52 
$93.4E $105.42 
$98.12 $112.80 

$103.03 $120.70 
$108.18 $129.15 
$491 .78 $566.59 

$66 .75 $61 .05 
$66 .75 $61 .05 
$70 .09 $65.32 
$73.59 $69.89 
$77.27 $74 .78 
$81 .14 $80 .01 

$368.84 $351 .05 

$40.05 $42.45 
$200.25 $212.27 
$210.26 $227.13 
$220.78 $243.03 
$231 .81 $260.04 
$243.41 $278.24 

$1 ,106.51 $1,220.71 



Opened: 
For: 

6100008925 

Item 

Item 68 

Item 69 

Item 70 

Item 71 

Item 72 

Item 73 

Item 74 

Item 75 

City of San Antonio 
Bid Tabulation 

September 15, 2017 
NC for SAPL Periodical Subscriptions 

MH 
Est 

Description Annual 
Quantitv 

US Weekly 1529-7497 2 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Deleted 

Vogue 0042-8000 2 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Voices of Mexico 0186-9418 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Wall Street Journal (Easter ed .) 0099-9660 16 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Deleted 

William and Mary Quarterly 0043-5597 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Wine Spectator 0193-49TX 1 
Unit Price 
Extended Price Year One 
Extended Price Year Two 
Extended Price Year Three 
Extended Price Year Four 
Extended Price Year Five 
Item Subtotal 

Grand Total Evaluation Items Years 1 - 5 

Payment Terms 

Estimated Annual Total Year One 
Estimated Annual Total Year Two 
Estimated Annual Total Year Three 
Est imated Annual Total Year Four 
Est imated Annual Total Year Five 

Estimated Total Awara 

NON-LOCAL NON-LOCAL 

EBSCO Information 
Cox Subscriptions, 

Services 
Inc. dba WT Cox 

110 Olmsted St .. 
Information 

Suite 100 
Services 
201 Villaoe Road 

Birmingham , Shallotte, 
AL 35202 NC 28470 

800-633-4604 

$111 .25 $117.92 
$222.50 $235.85 
$233.63 $252.36 
$245.31 $270.03 
$257.57 $288.93 
$270.45 $309.16 

$1 ,229.46 $1 ,356 .33 

$26.66 $28.26 
$53.31 $56.52 
$55.98 $60.48 
$58.78 $64.71 
$61 .71 $69.24 
$64.80 $74.09 

$294.58 $325.04 

$26.70 $28.30 
$26.70 $28.30 
$28.04 $30.28 
$29.44 $32.40 
$30.91 $34.67 
$32.45 $37.10 

$147.54 $162.75 

$413.40 $422.18 
$6,614.40 $6,754.89 
$6,945.12 $7,227.73 
$7,292.38 $7,733.67 
$7,656.99 $8,275.03 
$8,039.84 $8,854 .28 

$36,548.73 $38 ,845.60 

$155.75 $165.10 
$155.75 $165.10 
$163.54 $176.66 
$171 .71 $189.03 
$180.30 $202.26 
$189.32 $216.42 
$860.62 $949.47 

$53.36 $51 .58 
$53.36 $51 .58 
$56.02 $55.19 
$58.82 $59.05 
$61.77 $63.18 
$64.85 $67.60 

$294.82 $296.60 

$343,855.29 $349,270.03 

Net 30 Net 30 

$140,000.00 
$140,000.00 
$140,000.00 
$140,000.00 
$140,000.00 

~700 000.00 



City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation 

Opened: September 29, 2017 Local 

For: Annual Contract for Bergkamp Pothole Patcher Parts Reliance Truck & Equipment LTD 

6100008848 DG 7200 South W.W . White Rd. 
Estimated San Antonio , 

Annual TX, 78222 
Item Description Usage (210) 648-3337 

1(A): Bergkamp Parts: 

a Percent of Discount Offered: Dealer Cost+ 25% 
b Products Identification (Manufacturer): Bergkamp Pothole Patcher FP5 
c Type of Price Schedule (dealer, jobber, etc .): Deale1 
d Price Schedule Number: N//l 
e Date of Price Schedule: 09/2017 

Price Schedule Column on Which Discount is based: 
f (i .e. distributer, net, wholesale , etc.) Dealer Cost + 25% = sell column 
g Warranty (Minimum 90 Days): 90 day! 

1(6): Specified Items for evaluation purposes only 

Payment Terms Net 30 

Estimated Annual Total $84,000.00 
Estimated Annual Award $84,000.00 

Page 1 



City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation 

Opened : October 5, 2017 

For: Annual Contract for Civilian Public Safety Uniforms and 
Accessories BUY BOARD 

Nard is Public Safety 

6100009376 HH 4818 IH-10 East 

San Antonio, 
TX 78219 

Item Description 210-661-8400 

1 Uniforms, Footwear, and Accessories 
Discount(%) Off Catalog/Pricelist 20% 

Payment Terms Net 30 


